UNOFFICIAL COPY

16942169163

WARRANTY DEED
Statutory (ILLINOIS)

(Individual to Corporation)

THE GRANTORS, Victoria A. Parrish and Gwendolyn York, both unmarried, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State Photoi, for and consideration of the sum of TEN NO 10 JTHS (\$10.00)AND DOLLARS, in hend paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to TCF National Federal Banking Bank, а corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the law; of the United States of America

Doc#: 1604216016 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/11/2016 10:45 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Recorder's Stamp

having its principal office at the following address, 800 Burr Ridge Parkway, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 35 IN BLOCK 2 IN BUTLER, CUMMING: AND SCULLY'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF MUNSON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE COUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 4015 West Lexington, Chicago, Illinois

Permanent Index No.: 16-15-413-018-0000

Subject to: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

Grantor hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Hornestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this 20 day of

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 11-Feb-2016

COUNTY: 0.00

ILLINOIS: 0.00 **TOTAL:** 0.00

16-15-413-018-0000 20160201668786 0-923-406-912

ictoria A Parrich

Dwendolyn Jon

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		11-Feb-2016
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *

16-15-4- 3-018-0000 | 20160201668786 | 0-839-316-032

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

^{*} Total d $\alpha > no_{\mathcal{U}}$ include any applicable penalty or interest due.

1604216016 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK)		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Victoria A. Parrish and Gwendolyn York personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestear. Given under my hand and official seal, this		
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (I) SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW		
DATE: 1- 30-3010		
BUYER, SELLER OR REAKS THATIVE		
This instrument was prepared by: David T. Cohen & Associates, Ltd. 10729 W. 159 th Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60467 (708) 460-7711		

MAIL TO:

David T. Cohen & Associates, Ltd. 10729 W. 159th Street Orland Park, IL 60462 SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

TCF National Bank Attn: REO Department 800 Burr Ridge Parkway Burr Ridge, IL 60527

1604216016 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a. natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 1/20/16 2014 Signat	cure: Chiloria 4 Parsers	
	Grantor or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before	1	
Me by the said Victoria Ruccish through york	and well and the second	
this agent day of The Gu	SWOODFFTOWN BEALLONK }	
20_110.	FERNANDO TOLEGO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	
NOTARY PUBLIC	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/18/2017	
	······································	
The Grantee or his agent affirms and VP ifies that the n	ame of the grantee shown on the deed or	
	a natural person, an innois corporation of	
e i a martine authorized to do husiness or acqui	re and noid title to real estate in minors a	
partnership authorized to do business or entity recognize	og State of Illinois	
or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the		
Date 1-20- 20 10 Signatu	re Mudal Dex	
Date 180	Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before	OFFICIAL SEAL	
Me by the said (Whole F10-10-5	FERNANDO TOLEDO	
This age day of the day of	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/18/2017 2	
20_110.		
NOTARY PUBLIC	0.	
NOTANT PODLE	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\bullet}}$	
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall		
be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for succeptant		
offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of		
Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)		